

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31043/2008

B.SIDDAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KSRTC,BANGALORE Respondent(s)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Hebbar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance. Compliance report be sent in writing to the undersigned within a week.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent is seeking direction for supply of the spare copies of the pleadings. Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within a week to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance, However, respondent has to intimate the petitioner about the requirement of the spare copies of the pleadings. Petitioner has to take proper acknowledgment of the copies and file it on record before the next date.

Respondent may file counter affidavit before 6.5.2009. List
the matter on 6.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar