

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31043/2008

B.SIDDAPPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D.,KSRTC,BANGALORE Respondent(s)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole respondent has been served and Mr. S.N. Bhat has filed vakalatnama for the respondent. No prayer seeking time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar